Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION No. 2017 - 008

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO SIGN IN THE CONTRACT OF AFFILIATION WITH NEW LUCENA POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE REPRESENTED BY MRS. HIYASMIN E. LOZADA, COLLEGE PRESIDENT WITH OFFICE ADDRESS AT NEW LUCENA, ILOILO FOR THE TRAINING OF 150 MIDWIFERY STUDENTS

WHEREAS, presented for consideration is the letter request from the Mayor's Office requesting authority to sign from this Sanggunian in the Contract of Affiliation with the New Lucena Polytechnic College, New Lucena, Iloilo for the training of 150 Midwifery students at the Mina Rural Health Unit/Birthing Center;

WHEREAS, both parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions stipulated in the contract;

WHEREAS, an authority from this Sanggunian to this effect is needed pursuant to Section 444 (b)(1)(vi) of RA 7160, otherwise known also as the Local Government Code of 1991.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO SIGN IN THE CONTRACT OF AFFILIATION WITH NEW LUCENA POLYTECHNIC REPRESENTED BY MRS. HIYASMIN E. LOZADA, COPLLEGE PRESIDENT WITH OFFICE ADDRESS AT NEW LUCENA, ILOILO FOR THE TRAINING OF 150 MIDWIFERY STUDENTS.

ADOPTED this **2nd** day of February 2017, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Roger P. Cordero.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the fo	oregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor